FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-03-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema

103433652

___uments or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Martin T. Gerber John C. Rondoni		Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Medtronic, Inc. 710 Medtronic Parkway		
		07/02/07			
		07/02/07	Minneapolis, MN 55432		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Nature of conveyance:			Submission Type:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Merger Change of Name	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation): Document ID #		
Oth		e6- e.r	Correction of PTO Error: R		
			Corrective Document: Reel		
This document is being filed with a new patent application on This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent: Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s)					
This document is being filed with a new patent application on This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent:					
Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)	-2 CE	
11/800,653				S 3 (5)	
12,000,0				0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11	
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	OF PLANE PECOR NIS -2 Rt 2: 20 ANCE SECTION	
Name and a	ddress of party to whom on the could be mailed:	correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and		
Name:	Jason D. Kelly		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Address:	Shumaker & Sieffert, P		Enclosed	ψ+0.00	
	1625 Radio Drive, Suite 300 Woodbury, MN 55125		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1778		
		DO NOT USE T	-		
Statement as	nd signature:				
To the b		belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attacl	hed copy is a true copy of the	
Jason D. K	elly	tole	•	1-3F-07	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 54,213		Signature		Date 822105	
Reg. No. 3	7,213	Total number of p	nages of the attached conveyance document	ment including any attachments: 2	
Do not detach this portion 800					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
document Patent and	and make a decided a decided and a decided and	and completing and reviewing the samp aformation systems, PK2-1000C, Alexan	30 minutes per document to be recorded, in the cover sheet. Send comments regarding to andria, VA 22313-1450, and to the Office of	and a company of the	

PATENT REEL: 019671 FRAME: 0089 Attorney Docket No.: 1023-630US01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Martin T. Gerber of 6384 Forestview Lane, Maple Grove, MN 55369 and John C. Rondoni of 2740 Fountain Lane, Plymouth, MN 55447, hereby assign to: Medtronic, Inc., having a place of business at: 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55432 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-LOCATION POSTURE SENSING, filed May 7, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/800,653; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 7/02/07

Martin T. Gerber

State of Monuschn)

County of Andra

On this 2 day of Juy, 20 of, before me, Watton 1. Gutou, Notary Public, personally appeared Martin T. Gerber personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ANNE MICHELLE LA DOW NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2018 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: D1/31/2010

1

Date: 7/2/07
John C. Rondom
State of Mirrison) State of Mirrison) State of Mirrison State of Mirr
County of Hyloka) ss:
On this and day of July , 2007, before me, Jon C. Rondoni,
inotally rubile, personally appeared Johnie. Rondoni personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that

by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 01/31/2010

2